

## **Scholarship Application**

Each year, Alamance Arts offers scholarships to students planning to further their education in one of the arts disciplines. Four scholarships are awarded in the amount of \$500 each.

#### **Scholarships**

- the Janet Rhyne Andrews Scholarship, awarded for any arts discipline
- the Hazel C. Sellers Scholarship for Visual Arts
- the Sarah H. Rhyne Scholarship for the Performing Arts
- the James Wilson Scholarship, awarded for any arts discipline

#### **Eligibility Requirements**

- ✤ a resident of Alamance County
- ✤ a high school senior (or equivalent)
- acceptance or pending acceptance in a college/university or other institution of higher learning for the purpose of earning a major degree in an arts discipline (visual, performance, or literary)

#### **Application Requirements**

- ✤ a completed Alamance Arts scholarship application
- cover letter, requesting consideration for the scholarship
- a letter of recommendation from a teacher, private instructor or director in your discipline
- an official copy of your most recent high school transcript
- two or three pieces of art or literary work, or one performance piece should be submitted. Performance videos can be emailed to <u>artservices@alamancearts.org</u> or a link to an online video supplied via email. Be sure subject includes: "Scholarship Video Submission" and includes full name of applicant.

All applicants meeting basic application requirements will have work juried by an expert in the applicant's discipline. Recommendations, based on artistic merit, will be submitted to the scholarship committee for final awarding of all scholarships. Follow-up information or interviews may be requested at the discretion of the scholarship committee.

Scholarship funds will be awarded in the form of a check, payable jointly to the recipient and the institution in which the recipient will be enrolled. The recipient is responsible for providing to Alamance Arts the name and mailing address of the school to which the award should be mailed. Scholarship is dependent upon official acceptance of applicant into an institute for higher learning.

For additional information, call Alamance Arts at 336.226.4495. Mail or deliver the completed application and supporting materials to:

Alamance Arts 213 South Main Street Graham, NC 27253

### APPLICATION DEADLINE: MAY 1st, 2024

# **Scholarship Application**



All eligible applicants must complete this application, attach all items listed as application requirements and submit by the application deadline for consideration for an Alamance Arts scholarship.

Name	Telephone
Mailing address	
City/State/Zip	County
Current High School	
Education Goals	ACCEPTED
Application(s) submitted to:	Yes(Y)/Pending (P)
1)	
2)	
3)	
4)	
Area of study	
<u>Other</u>	
Extracurricular activities (school or community)	
Employment history	